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Have you noticed that Baltic Contest is 
among the oldest contests in amateur ra-
dio history? This year we all participated 
in the 57th ‘edition’ of the Baltic Contest.  

In total 470 logs from 40 different countries 
around the world were received, which is 
a little bit less than on previous year. How-
ever, while reading the soapbox, it was 
nice to notice that there were a few peo-
ple, who took part in the Baltic Contest for 
the first time.  So, there is still a possibility to 
grow bigger in the future.  

I’d like to thank everyone who made 
this contest possible: all participants, the 
Baltic Contest organizing committee 

members, and the special trophies spon-
sors: Saulius LY4AA, Latvian Radio Ama-
teur League, Estonian Radio Amateurs 
Union, Mindaugas LY4L, Gediminas LY9A, 
Kaunas University of Technology Radio 
Club (KTU RC), Rimantas LY6A, Rolandas 
LY5AA, Mark 4Z4KX, Lithuanian Amateur 
Radio Society (LRMD), Tonno ES5TV, Jo-
nas LY4T, Tautvydas LY2OX (SK), and Mats 
RM2D. We really appreciate your contri-
bution to the Baltic Contest! 

Congratulations to the winners and enjoy 
reading this booklet.  See you in the Baltic 
Contest 2022!

73! Karolina LY5XX
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Entry Winners 

Entry Winners in the Baltic States
A (SO MIX) YL7X Arvis Mikals
B (SO CW) LY2MM Albinas Štaraitis
C (SO SSB) LY2CX Vygantas Jautakas
D (SO MIX Assisted) LY6A Rimantas Baltušis
E (Multi Op) LY4A (Rolandas Jokūbauskas LY4A, Alis Beinoras LY2BKT)
F (SWL) LYR-437 Augustinas Liepuonis

Entry Winners in European Countries
A (SO MIX) EW1I Alexey Ignatovich
B (SO CW) S57DX Slavko Celarc
C (SO SSB) RW1F Sergey Chebotarev
D (SO MIX Assisted) SN2W Marek Garwolinski
E (Multi Op) HA3DX (Nyemcsek Karoly HA4XH, Keszei Sandor HA4XC)
F (SWL) SM/VE9BK Jean-Paul LeBlanc

Entry Winners Outside Europe
A (SO MIX) 4Z5LY Andrey Ponomaryov
B (SO CW) 4Z4KX Mark Stern
C (SO SSB) 4Z5FI Ruben Alon
D (SO MIX Assisted) N3QE Tim Shoppa
E (Multi Op) N1SOH (Ethan Handwerker N1SOH, Jacob Handwerker W1FM)
F (SWL) VK2CCC Tomas Magyla

As usual, many Lithuanian operators claimed medals for the Baltic States region. 
Also, it was nice to notice that this year operators from Israel and USA were more ac-

tive than usual. 
It’s worth to mention that LY4A team won their entry for the 4th time in a row; Alexey 
EW1I gets a medal for the 3rd time in a row; Andrey 4Z5LY, Mark 4Z4KX, and Tomas 

VK2CCC for the 2nd time in a row.  Congratulations to the winners! 

RESULTS OF THE BALTIC CONTEST 2021
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Winners of the Special Trophies

Trophy Winner Sponsor

Europe MIX  LP UW7LL 
Yaroslav Oleynik S.Franckevičius LY4AA

Baltic States LP (less 
than 100W output)

LY4L 
Mindaugas Jukna

Estonian Radio Amateurs 
Union

DX LP (less than 100W 
output)

4Z4KX 
Mark Stern

Latvian Radio Amateur 
League

North America N4AF 
Howard Hoyt M.Jukna LY4L

Europe CW LP  SP1AEN
 Wladyslaw Wdowczyk

G. Lučinskas LY9A, (LY1Z 
memorial)

Estonia ES2RR 
Toivo Hallikivi

Kaunas University of 
Technology Radio Club

Latvia YL7X
 Arvis Mikals R.Baltušis LY6A

Young Lady RU3XY
 Irina Chernaya R. Žakelis LY5AA

LY Young Lady LY57BC 
Karolina Vaičiūnaitė

M.Stern 4Z4KX (LY2NL 
memorial)

Youth 
(until 16 years)

E79SL 
Lucija Stanic J.Urbonas LY4T

Lithuania CW LY2MM 
Albinas Štaraitis G.Lučinskas LY9A

Oldtimer  Europe
 (from 70 years old)

EW8DX 
Yuri Buslov KTU RC (LY2OO memorial)

Baltic States QRP (less 
than 5W output)

LY9A 
Gediminas Lučinskas

Lithuanian Amateur Radio 
Society

Scandinavian countries LB4UH 
Jurek Szarko T. Vahk ES5TV

Youth (until 20 years) LY5DE 
Džestina Lazoraitytė

KTU Sports and Wellness 
Centre

Oldtimer Baltic States 
(from 70 years old)

LY9Y
 Jurgis Ignotas

Estonian Amateur Radio 
Union (A. Kallaste ES1CW 
Memorial)

European Russia CW RM1T 
Eugene Golynichev M. Strandberg RM2D

  The luckiest operators: Irina RU3XY receives young lady trophy for a 6th time in a 
row! Mark 4Z4KX  claims DX LP trophy and Mindaugas LY4L claims Baltic States LP 

trophy for the 3rd time in a row. 
Thus, we are happy to see that European Russia CW trophy is on the list again. 

Many thanks to Mats RM2D for his contribution.
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TOPS of Each Entry

Baltic States European Countries DX
A (MIX)

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

YL7X
YL2SM
LY4T
LY4L
LY9Y
YL2PJ

LY57BC
LY2K
LY9A

LY2CQ

434
434
420
412
393
386
347
344
314
296

452
446
433
422
403
400
354
350
316
304

EW1I
UW7LL
EW8DX
LB4UH
UX1VT
HG0R
S51YI

RU3XY
RA3Y

US1VM

320
346
327
324
311
301
327
274
246
251

1445
1381
1362
1278
1256
1228
1209
1165
1155
1124

4Z5LY
N2KW
TA4RC

170
44
26

1139
481
125

B (CW)
1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

LY2MM
LY2XW
YL2BJ
LY2NK
LY2A
LY1CT
LY4ZZ
LY1M
YL5W
YL0A

301
297
295
288
282
272
271
270
268
259

310
306
305
301
292
282
280
276
273
264

S57DX
EU4E

OK1DOL
US2IR

SP1AEN
OH2PM
YU7KW

HA1DAE
DL6WT
DF1MM

314
289
288
282
257
281
257
265
278
259

908
892
891
885
878
857
851
850
845
835

4Z4KX
N4AF
K1KI
K3ZO
FY5KE
RZ9A

VE9CB
K3SV
K4BAI

W3WHK

41
69
30
77
38
35
26
20
21

4

820
696
600
476
285
206
159

77
59
23

C (SSB)
1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

LY2CX
YL2CI
LY5R

LY2OU
YL2QG
LY5OO

LY5Y
LY1SR
LY5AX
LY3S

198
197
197
187
180
178
175
167
158
157

203
201
199
189
182
180
178
171
161
160

RW1F
LC1C
SP2PIK
8S0C
SO7G

SQ1OD
DF2F
SO7E

SQ8MFM
SQ7OFL

192
176
185
148
182
172
179
153
151
134

867
815
806
796
794
793
782
747
736
701

4Z5FI 66 617

A table below represents the top 10 participants according to the region and the 
entry they belong. Only confirmed QSOs and final points for each callsign appear 

in this table.  For SWL operators  - only the final points. 
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Baltic States European Countries DX
D (SO MIX, Assisted)

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

LY6A
YL2KO

LY5I
YL2VW
LY2DX
YL7A

LY3AB
LY2BAW
LY3CY
LY7Z

455
449
438
404
376
353
265
252
223
166

468
462
448
414
384
360
269
253
224
171

SN2W
OK4RQ
US2YW
SP9H

SP3MKS
RK3TT

UY5VA
UT5ECZ
EU3A

OG4W

337
405
361
325
317
300
290
254
234
162

1534
1512
1414
1306
1217
1137
1136
1127
1116

936

N3QE 65 502

E (MOST)

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7.
8.

LY4A
YL57BC
LY1XA
YL1YI

LY1XM

472
379
327
206

48

493
382
335
209

48

HA3DX
YT6T

SP9PBB
OK3X
OM6H
RK4HYT

3Z1921PS
HB2C

331
269
258
251
91
102
103
56

1258
1196

978
764
532
390
274
263

N1SOH 27 141

F (SWL)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

LYR-437
LYR-346
LY-A-89

324
137

22

SM/VE9BK
SP7-003-24
OK1-31457
UA4CCC
OH2836

SP8-20-130
F-80248

OK2-9329

943
885
738
688
619
470
354
196

VK2CCC 6

						         	 Claimed	 	 Confirmed	    
Callsign	           Entry  	 Mode	    PW	  QSO          Points	  QSO	  Points  	         %

Results of the Baltic States sorted by country

Estonia
ES2QD			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 73	 74	 72	 73	 98.63
ES2GW		  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 23	 23	 20	 20	 86.96
ES2RR			   B	 CW	 HP	 253	 255	 246	 248	 97.23
ES3V			   B	 CW	 HP	 50	 50	 47	 47	 94.00
ES1TAR		  C	 SSB	 LP	 115	 116	 111	 112	 96.52
ES2O			   C	 SSB	 HP	 95	 95	 89	 89	 93.68
ES0IA			   C	 SSB	 HP	 75	 77	 71	 73	 94.67
ES8AY			  C	 SSB	 LP	 21	 22	 15	 15	 71.43
ES1BH			   D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 186	 186	 165	 165	 88.71
ES6RMR		 Check

The next table represents participants from the Baltic States. This year 10 operators 
from Estonia, 34 participants from Latvia and 76 operators from Lithuania ex-

changed their 5 hours of sleep to enjoy the Baltic Contest.
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Latvia
YL7X			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 451	 470	 434	 452	 96.23
YL2SM			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 445	 458	 434	 446	 97.53
YL2PJ			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 397	 411	 386	 400	 97.23
YL2EA			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 271	 275	 262	 266	 96.68
YL2II			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 218	 219	 209	 210	 95.87
YL3GU			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 210	 211	 206	 207	 98.10
YL3AD			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 211	 212	 195	 196	 92.42
YL2KN			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 111	 112	 96	 97	 86.49
YL2BJ			   B	 CW	 HP	 296	 307	 295	 305	 99.66
YL5W			   B	 CW	 HP	 271	 277	 268	 273	 98.89
YL0A			   B	 CW	 LP	 265	 271	 259	 264	 97.74
YL3GQ		  B	 CW	 LP	 260	 261	 250	 251	 96.15
YL3FW			  B	 CW	 QRP	 241	 246	 228	 232	 94.61
YL2QV			  B	 CW	 LP	 235	 243	 222	 228	 94.47
YL2FD			   B	 CW	 HP	 238	 242	 222	 226	 93.28
YL2PP			   B	 CW	 HP	 225	 226	 219	 220	 97.33
YL5T			   B	 CW	 HP	 167	 169	 164	 166	 98.20
YL2NK			  B	 CW	 LP	 163	 169	 153	 156	 93.87
YL2AO			  B	 CW	 HP	 122	 123	 118	 119	 96.72
YL2HJ			   B	 CW	 LP	 85	 85	 82	 82	 96.47
YL2CI			   C	 SSB	 HP	 207	 212	 197	 201	 95.17
YL2QG		  C	 SSB	 LP	 186	 189	 180	 182	 96.77
YL3AX			  C	 SSB	 HP	 168	 170	 157	 159	 93.45
YL3LK			   C	 SSB	 LP	 167	 168	 143	 143	 85.63
YL3GAO	 C	 SSB	 LP	 125	 126	 123	 124	 98.40
YL3IR			   C	 SSB	 LP	 100	 100	 98	 98	 98.00
YL3AMH	 C	 SSB	 LP	 20	 20	 16	 16	 80.00
YL2KO			  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 467	 483	 449	 462	 96.15
YL2VW			  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 416	 427	 404	 414	 97.12
YL7A			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 365	 374	 353	 360	 96.71
YL57BC		 E	 CW/SSB	 LP	 410	 414	 379	 382	 92.44
YL1YI			   E	 CW	 LP	 211	 214	 206	 209	 97.63
YL3KW			  Check

Lithuania
LY4T			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 436	 449	 420	 433	 96.33
LY4L			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 427	 437	 412	 422	 96.49
LY9Y			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 403	 414	 393	 403	 97.52
LY57BC		 A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 367	 375	 347	 354	 94.55
LY2K			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 366	 374	 344	 350	 93.99
LY9A			   A	 CW/SSB	 QRP	 318	 320	 314	 316	 98.74
LY2CQ		  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 330	 338	 296	 304	 89.70
LY5G			   A	 CW/SSB	 QRP	 290	 293	 286	 288	 98.62
LY5AA			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 259	 264	 236	 239	 91.12
LY0NAS		 A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 125	 125	 118	 118	 94.40
LY2N			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 50	 50	 50	 50	 100.00
LY1N			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 33	 34	 28	 29	 84.85
LY2MM		  B	 CW	 HP	 312	 323	 301	 310	 96.47
LY2XW			  B	 CW	 HP	 307	 316	 297	 306	 96.74
LY2NK			  B	 CW	 HP	 294	 307	 288	 301	 97.96
LY2A			   B	 CW	 HP	 286	 296	 282	 292	 98.60
LY1CT			   B	 CW	 HP	 286	 298	 272	 282	 95.10
LY4ZZ			   B	 CW	 LP	 276	 285	 271	 280	 98.19
LY1M			   B	 CW	 HP	 275	 282	 270	 276	 98.18
LY1EE			   B	 CW	 LP	 246	 251	 240	 244	 97.56

						         	 Claimed	 	 Confirmed	    
Callsign	           Entry  	 Mode	    PW	  QSO          Points	  QSO	  Points  	         %
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	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	             Entry     Mode      	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO     Points	       %

LY3KI			   B	 CW	 LP	 233	 240	 228	 235	 97.85
LY7W			   B	 CW	 LP	 260	 268	 219	 223	 84.23
LY2J			   B	 CW	 LP	 212	 213	 209	 210	 98.58
LY2BMX		 B	 CW	 LP	 201	 212	 198	 209	 98.51
LY5O			   B	 CW	 LP	 197	 199	 192	 193	 97.46
LY2MC		  B	 CW	 LP	 190	 192	 182	 184	 95.79
LY2LF			   B	 CW	 QRP	 173	 174	 168	 169	 97.11
LY2LO			  B	 CW	 LP	 150	 154	 141	 145	 94.00
LY2AX			  B	 CW	 LP	 132	 134	 126	 128	 95.45
LY2EW			  B	 CW	 LP	 50	 50	 49	 49	 98.00
LY2ZO			  B	 CW	 LP	 15	 15	 14	 14	 93.33
LY3ZM			  B	 CW	 LP	 10	 10	 10	 10	 100.00
LY2CX			  C	 SSB	 HP	 206	 211	 198	 203	 96.12
LY5R			   C	 SSB	 HP	 206	 208	 197	 199	 95.63
LY2OU			  C	 SSB	 HP	 199	 202	 187	 189	 93.97
LY5OO		  C	 SSB	 HP	 192	 196	 178	 180	 92.71
LY5Y			   C	 SSB	 HP	 187	 190	 175	 178	 93.58
LY1SR			   C	 SSB	 LP	 174	 178	 167	 171	 95.98
LY5AX			  C	 SSB	 LP	 161	 164	 158	 161	 98.14
LY3S			   C	 SSB	 LP	 168	 171	 157	 160	 93.45
LY3UT			   C	 SSB	 LP	 152	 153	 149	 150	 98.03
LY5DE			  C	 SSB	 LP	 144	 144	 136	 136	 94.44
LY4LA			   C	 SSB	 LP	 163	 166	 130	 133	 79.75
LY3Q			   C	 SSB	 LP	 123	 125	 111	 112	 90.24
LY2XC			  C	 SSB	 LP	 108	 109	 106	 107	 98.15
LY4MA		  C	 SSB	 LP	 108	 108	 103	 103	 95.37
LY1K			   C	 SSB	 LP	 111	 112	 99	 100	 89.19
LY2VO			  C	 SSB	 LP	 101	 101	 98	 98	 97.03
LY3IZ			   C	 SSB	 LP	 101	 102	 97	 98	 96.04
LY5BT			   C	 SSB	 QRP	 104	 105	 98	 98	 94.23
LY1RB			   C	 SSB	 LP	 100	 102	 96	 97	 96.00
LY1CO		  C	 SSB	 LP	 92	 93	 89	 90	 96.74
LY1NDN		 C	 SSB	 LP	 95	 96	 89	 90	 93.68
LY5NJ			   C	 SSB	 HP	 56	 56	 54	 54	 96.43
LY2BAG		 C	 SSB	 LP	 21	 21	 20	 20	 95.24
LY4BM			  C	 SSB	 LP	 72	 78	 17	 17	 23.61
LY3GK			  C	 SSB	 LP	 34	 34	 11	 11	 32.35
LY6A			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 472	 488	 455	 468	 96.40
LY5I			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 456	 467	 438	 448	 96.05
LY2DX			  D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 379	 387	 376	 384	 99.21
LY3AB			  D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 286	 290	 265	 269	 92.66
LY2BAW	 D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 258	 259	 252	 253	 97.67
LY3CY			  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 225	 226	 223	 224	 99.11
LY7Z			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 170	 175	 166	 171	 97.65
LY5BA			  D	 SSB	 HP	 38	 39	 38	 39	 100.00
LY4A			   E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 510	 535	 472	 493	 92.55
LY1XA			  E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 339	 347	 327	 335	 96.46
LY1XM			  E	 CW	 HP	 50	 50	 48	 48	 96.00
LYR-437		 F	 SWL					     324
LYR-346		 F	 SWL					     137
LY-A-89		 F	 SWL					     22
LY2SA			   Check
LY3NX			  Check
LY5GT			  Check
LY5YY			   Check
LY7M			   Check

Bolded calls are awarded by certificates
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Results of the European Countries

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	            Entry           Mode      PW	 QSO	 Points	   QSO	   Points            %

Belarus

Austria

Belgium

Albania
ZA1EM	 		 B	 CW	 LP	 35	 134	 31	 121	 88.57

OE3WMA	 B	 CW	 LP	 146	 641	 134	 566	 91.78
OE1CIW	 B	 CW	 LP	 135	 414	 127	 379	 94.07
OE1EBC		 B	 CW	 LP	 36	 135	 35	 125	 97.22
OE1TKW	 B	 CW	 LP	 13	 58	 13	 58	 100.00

EW1I			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 331	 1492	 320	 1445	 96.68
EW8DX		  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 334	 1387	 327	 1362	 97.90
EU4E			   B	 CW	 HP	 295	 907	 289	 892	 97.97
EU1AI			   B	 CW	 HP	 236	 803	 232	 799	 98.31
EW1M			   B	 CW	 HP	 266	 824	 260	 791	 97.74
EU8F			   B	 CW	 LP	 218	 803	 206	 755	 94.50
EU8R			   B	 CW	 LP	 224	 863	 204	 726	 91.07
EW2ES			  B	 CW	 LP	 208	 757	 198	 711	 95.19
EU6RO			  B	 CW	 HP	 185	 716	 181	 685	 97.84
EW7DK		  B	 CW	 LP	 33	 105	 32	 95	 96.97
EU3A			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 236	 1136	 234	 1116	 99.15

OR4T			   C	 SSB	 HP	 30	 102	 28	 91	 93.33
Bosnia-Herzegovina

E79SL			   B	 CW	 LP	 200	 776	 188	 710	 94.00
E77EA			  B	 CW	 LP	 228	 705	 220	 652	 96.49
E77D			   B	 CW	 LP	 68	 275	 63	 252	 92.65
E73X			   B	 CW	 LP	 59	 230	 51	 222	 86.44

Bulgaria
LZ5XQ			  B	 CW	 HP	 159	 528	 155	 506	 97.48
LZ5Y			   B	 CW	 LP	 92	 398	 88	 385	 95.65
LZ1DM			  C	 SSB	 LP	 63	 306	 62	 296	 98.41

Croatia
9A3VM		  B	 CW	 HP	 288	 810	 285	 807	 98.96
9A2AJ			  B	 CW	 HP	 266	 851	 257	 806	 96.62
9A3B			   B	 CW	 LP	 231	 771	 230	 770	 99.57
9A3SC			  C	 SSB	 LP	 80	 440	 76	 409	 95.00
9A3LED		 C	 SSB	 LP	 65	 281	 65	 281	 100.00
9A6DJX		 C	 SSB	 LP	 32	 149	 32	 149	 100.00

We have received 332 logs from 30 different European countries this year. 
Below are the results sorted by country. 

Czech Republic
OK1OA		 A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 218	 812	 213	 798	 97.71
OK1DOL	 B	 CW	 HP	 294	 924	 288	 891	 97.96
OL6D			   B	 CW	 HP	 279	 819	 269	 800	 96.42
OK1Z			   B	 CW	 HP	 257	 797	 251	 782	 97.67
OK2NO		 B	 CW	 LP	 243	 792	 235	 766	 96.71
OL70DG	 B	 CW	 HP	 269	 764	 253	 730	 94.05
OK1DOR	 B	 CW	 LP	 210	 687	 204	 672	 97.14
OK1FMX	 B	 CW	 HP	 218	 677	 213	 663	 97.71
OK5TFC		 B	 CW	 LP	 186	 627	 183	 624	 98.39
OK2HBY	 B	 CW	 HP	 190	 631	 179	 584	 94.21
OK5MM		 B	 CW	 HP	 189	 567	 169	 529	 89.42
OK1HEH	 B	 CW	 LP	 157	 517	 154	 514	 98.09
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European Russia

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		   Confirmed	
Callsign	              Entry  	 Mode	     PW	 QSO	    Points	      QSO	      Points	         %

Denmark

England

OK1UKC	 B	 CW	 LP	 126	 450	 121	 427	 96.03
OK1FCA	 B	 CW	 LP	 83	 317	 82	 307	 98.80
OK2GU		 B	 CW	 LP	 85	 328	 79	 304	 92.94
OK2BFN		 B	 CW	 LP	 71	 323	 65	 299	 91.55
OK2BJK		 B	 CW	 LP	 86	 338	 76	 283	 88.37
OK2HBR	 B	 CW	 LP	 94	 292	 88	 268	 93.62
OK2ABU	 B	 CW	 LP	 60	 258	 57	 246	 95.00
OK2BRQ	 B	 CW	 LP	 60	 240	 60	 240	 100.00
OK1WSL	 B	 CW	 LP	 40	 166	 38	 155	 95.00
OK8KM		 B	 CW	 LP	 21	 75	 18	 63	 85.71
OK1MJA	 C	 SSB	 LP	 77	 392	 73	 370	 94.81
OK4RQ		  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 422	 1601	 405	 1512	 95.97
OK2ZV			  D	 CW	 LP	 135	 468	 133	 457	 98.52
OK6RP			  D	 SSB	 QRP	 87	 447	 83	 416	 95.40
OK1BLU		 D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 62	 395	 57	 372	 91.94
OK3X			   E	 CW	 HP	 260	 800	 251	 764	 96.54
OK1-31457	 F	 SWL					     738
OK2-9329	 F	 SWL					     196
OK1MDK	 Check

OZ3SM		  B	 CW	 HP	 216	 639	 204	 627	 94.44
OU4N			   B	 CW	 HP	 75	 336	 73	 325	 97.33
OZ6KS			  B	 CW	 LP	 11	 83	 9	 63	 81.82
5P1B			   C	 SSB	 LP	 128	 659	 124	 646	 96.88
OZ1KVM	 C	 SSB	 LP	 56	 362	 56	 362	 100.00
OZ4NA		  C	 SSB	 LP	 40	 265	 38	 245	 95.00
OZ8AGB	 C	 SSB	 LP	 4	 40	 3	 30	 75.00
OZ0B			   D	 CW	 HP	 248	 842	 242	 818	 97.58
OZ6TM			  D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 46	 370	 41	 320	 89.13

M7DX			   B	 CW	 HP	 245	 830	 227	 785	 92.65
G3XTT			  B	 CW	 HP	 255	 786	 249	 771	 97.65
2E0OBO	 B	 CW	 LP	 100	 406	 97	 394	 97.00
G4EBK			  B	 CW	 LP	 77	 392	 75	 372	 97.40
G4BJM		  B	 CW	 LP	 110	 326	 110	 326	 100.00
G3ZRJ			  B	 CW	 LP	 15	 51	 15	 51	 100.00
G3RLE			  D	 CW	 LP	 38	 380	 37	 370	 97.37

RU3XY			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 281	 1190	 274	 1165	 97.51
RA3Y			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 256	 1228	 246	 1155	 96.09
R1AT			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 195	 825	 186	 762	 95.38
R3OM			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 213	 717	 201	 669	 94.37
RM1F			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 124	 655	 121	 634	 97.58
RM2D			   B	 CW	 HP	 259	 835	 254	 794	 98.07
RM1T			   B	 CW	 HP	 257	 824	 245	 794	 95.33
UA3RBR		 B	 CW	 LP	 213	 708	 211	 697	 99.06
RW3AI			  B	 CW	 LP	 163	 577	 161	 566	 98.77
RT5P			   B	 CW	 LP	 134	 539	 131	 536	 97.76
R5FP			   B	 CW	 LP	 148	 598	 137	 533	 92.57
RV3VR			  B	 CW	 LP	 147	 561	 136	 523	 92.52
RT2F			   B	 CW	 LP	 116	 521	 111	 507	 95.69
RM5F			   B	 CW	 QRP	 86	 482	 81	 459	 94.19
R1NW			  B	 CW	 HP	 105	 384	 101	 371	 96.19
UA9XF			  B	 CW	 LP	 99	 342	 90	 306	 90.91
RD1A			   B	 CW	 HP	 93	 255	 91	 253	 97.85
RA3XCZ		 B	 CW	 LP	 60	 240	 60	 240	 100.00
UA1F			   B	 CW	 HP	 60	 168	 58	 166	 96.67
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	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	      Entry		  Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	         %

RA2FAR		 B	 CW	 LP	 12	 48	 9	 36	 75.00
RW1F			   C	 SSB	 HP	 198	 891	 192	 867	 96.97
R4FCJ			   C	 SSB	 LP	 75	 417	 67	 364	 89.33
RU4CK			  C	 SSB	 LP	 54	 306	 51	 285	 94.44
RK3TT			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 306	 1170	 300	 1137	 98.04
RK4HYT		  E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 111	 435	 102	 390	 91.89
UA4CCC	 F	 SWL			   688
RO2B			   Check

Finland
OH2PM		 B	 CW	 HP	 292	 886	 281	 857	 96.23
OH5ZA		  B	 CW	 LP	 162	 567	 158	 563	 97.53
OH2KW		 B	 CW	 HP	 117	 504	 112	 472	 95.73
OH3MM	 C	 SSB	 LP	 102	 570	 97	 547	 95.10
OH0TS			  C	 SSB	 LP	 62	 350	 56	 308	 90.32
OG4W			  D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 167	 950	 162	 936	 97.01
OG7F			   D	 CW	 HP	 155	 596	 155	 596	 100.00
OH2836		 F	 SWL			      619

France
TM6M			   B	 CW	 LP	 230	 725	 223	 709	 96.96
F6DCQ		  B	 CW	 LP	 181	 595	 175	 571	 96.69
F5ICC			   B	 CW	 LP	 71	 314	 70	 304	 98.59
F5BMI			   C	 SSB	 HP	 91	 442	 85	 409	 93.41
F5PSA			   C	 SSB	 LP	 37	 154	 34	 133	 91.89
F4IVD			   C	 SSB	 HP	 8	 17	 7	 7	 87.50
F-80248		 F	 SWL			     354

Germany
DL6WT			  B	 CW	 HP	 290	 893	 278	 845	 95.86
DF1MM		 B	 CW	 HP	 265	 850	 259	 835	 97.74
DL2OM		  B	 CW	 HP	 252	 828	 239	 779	 94.84
DL5XJ			   B	 CW	 LP	 218	 731	 216	 720	 99.08
DL6KWN	 B	 CW	 LP	 213	 699	 208	 685	 97.65
DL4KWA	 B	 CW	 LP	 222	 672	 216	 657	 97.30
DL5JQ			  B	 CW	 LP	 202	 688	 192	 642	 95.05
DL0IT			   B	 CW	 LP	 183	 669	 166	 616	 90.71
DH1NBE		 B	 CW	 HP	 208	 658	 192	 606	 92.31
DG7EE		  B	 CW	 LP	 213	 627	 203	 590	 95.31
DJ1MM		 B	 CW	 LP	 149	 563	 147	 561	 98.66
DL8WAZ	 B	 CW	 LP	 84	 588	 71	 485	 84.52
DO8KAS	 B	 CW	 LP	 110	 407	 105	 402	 95.45
DJ2AX			  B	 CW	 LP	 112	 382	 109	 379	 97.32
DJ1YF			   B	 CW	 HP	 120	 399	 117	 378	 97.50
DL2SWR		 B	 CW	 LP	 103	 364	 103	 364	 100.00
DM1BM		 B	 CW	 LP	 80	 332	 79	 331	 98.75
DL4XU			  B	 CW	 LP	 92	 326	 83	 308	 90.22
DH0GDS	 B	 CW	 LP	 83	 299	 80	 296	 96.39
DL5KVV		 B	 CW	 HP	 75	 318	 69	 276	 92.00
DK3YD			  B	 CW	 LP	 102	 282	 98	 269	 96.08
DJ1YFK		  B	 CW	 LP	 91	 280	 88	 259	 96.70
DF6RI			   B	 CW	 LP	 50	 194	 47	 182	 94.00
DF9ZV			  B	 CW	 LP	 34	 160	 34	 160	 100.00
DF1RL			   B	 CW	 LP	 41	 158	 40	 148	 97.56
DL2AXM	 B	 CW	 LP	 25	 133	 23	 131	 92.00
DL6RBH		 B	 CW	 LP	 22	 112	 22	 112	 100.00
DF5BX			  B	 CW	 LP	 42	 114	 36	 99	 85.71
DL3RDM	 B	 CW	 HP	 26	 80	 25	 79	 96.15
DH8MS		  B	 CW	 LP	 13	 40	 12	 39	 92.31
DF2F			   C	 SSB	 HP	 192	 813	 179	 782	 93.23
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Greece

Hungary 

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	              Entry       Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	          %
DO6EBB		 C	 SSB	 LP	 135	 675	 119	 578	 88.15
DL4VAI		  C	 SSB	 LP	 100	 523	 94	 499	 94.00
DL1PT			   C	 SSB	 HP	 86	 437	 78	 402	 90.70
DD7UW		 C	 SSB	 LP	 73	 424	 69	 384	 94.52
DL6HBQ	 C	 SSB	 LP	 52	 322	 50	 302	 96.15
DK5YL			  C	 SSB	 LP	 50	 266	 48	 264	 96.00
DO4TP			  C	 SSB	 LP	 50	 275	 48	 264	 96.00
DO6TW		 C	 SSB	 LP	 40	 229	 32	 176	 80.00
DO6STY		 C	 SSB	 LP	 40	 193	 36	 162	 90.00
DO4OFR	 C	 SSB	 LP	 35	 170	 33	 159	 94.29
DL1FPG		 C	 SSB	 HP	 26	 125	 21	 93	 80.77
DB6YC		  C	 SSB	 LP	 13	 49	 13	 49	 100.00
DM2DLG	 C	 SSB	 LP	 2	 11	 2	 11	 100.00
DO8DHH	 C	 SSB	 QRP	 9	 9	 6	 6	 66.67
DL3ANK		 D	 CW	 HP	 243	 855	 236	 830	 97.12
DC6O			   D	 CW	 HP	 275	 824	 264	 804	 96.00
DL1NKS		 D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 197	 764	 187	 718	 94.92
DM7X			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 20	 110	 20	 110	 100.00

SV1ME			  B	 CW	 HP	 124	 385	 119	 362	 95.97
SV3RPQ		 C	 SSB	 LP	 5	 23	 5	 23	 100.00

HG0R			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 311	 1292	 301	 1228	 96.78
HA2KMR	 A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 341	 1160	 322	 1096	 94.43
HA1DAE	 B	 CW	 HP	 269	 854	 265	 850	 98.51
HA7RY			  B	 CW	 HP	 256	 769	 249	 762	 97.27
HA6LT			   C	 SSB	 LP	 20	 164	 20	 164	 100.00
HG5OG		 C	 SSB	 LP	 37	 163	 33	 141	 89.19
HA3DX		  E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 349	 1330	 331	 1258	 94.84
HA2MN		 Check

EI5KF 			   Check
Ireland

Italy 
IK4DCX		 B	 CW	 LP	 195	 627	 187	 610	 95.90
IZ8GCB		 B	 CW	 HP	 65	 173	 64	 172	 98.46
IK2AOO	 B	 CW	 LP	 50	 167	 49	 166	 98.00
I3JKI			   C	 SSB	 LP	 20	 92	 19	 82	 95.00
IZ8JFL			   D	 CW	 QRP	 126	 378	 104	 329	 82.54

Norway
LB4UH			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 360	 1431	 324	 1278	 90.00
LC2L			   A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 111	 543	 106	 520	 95.50
LB6GG		  B	 CW	 LP	 236	 767	 229	 760	 97.03
LG9L			   B	 CW	 HP	 188	 638	 146	 497	 77.66
LA2XNA	 B	 CW	 LP	 137	 461	 133	 448	 97.08
LC1C			   C	 SSB	 LP	 184	 832	 176	 815	 95.65

Poland
SP1AEN		 B	 CW	 LP	 262	 901	 257	 878	 98.09
SN1T			   B	 CW	 LP	 273	 867	 263	 821	 96.34
SP2R			   B	 CW	 LP	 260	 881	 243	 810	 93.46
SP4W			   B	 CW	 HP	 271	 829	 260	 782	 95.94
SP4AWE	 B	 CW	 LP	 228	 705	 225	 693	 98.68
SP3VT			   B	 CW	 HP	 229	 742	 219	 687	 95.63
SP3CW		  B	 CW	 LP	 212	 680	 209	 677	 98.58
SP4G			   B	 CW	 HP	 177	 690	 173	 677	 97.74
SN9J			   B	 CW	 HP	 199	 703	 188	 665	 94.47
SP3A			   B	 CW	 HP	 208	 658	 207	 657	 99.52
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UR

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	              Entry	 Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	          %

UR

SO3O			   B	 CW	 LP	 220	 688	 216	 657	 98.18
SP9DLY		  B	 CW	 LP	 188	 692	 179	 656	 95.21
SP4IGV		  B	 CW	 LP	 165	 588	 153	 549	 92.73
SO7M			   B	 CW	 LP	 145	 406	 136	 388	 93.79
SP9MDY	 B	 CW	 LP	 100	 325	 98	 323	 98.00
SP4JWR		 B	 CW	 LP	 56	 326	 55	 316	 98.21
SQ2RH			  B	 CW	 QRP	 66	 246	 62	 233	 93.94
SP2PIK			  C	 SSB	 HP	 208	 892	 185	 806	 88.94
SO7G			   C	 SSB	 HP	 205	 862	 182	 794	 88.78
SQ1OD		  C	 SSB	 HP	 181	 856	 172	 793	 95.03
SO7E			   C	 SSB	 LP	 166	 787	 153	 747	 92.17
SQ8MFM	 C	 SSB	 LP	 158	 779	 151	 736	 95.57
SQ7OFL		 C	 SSB	 LP	 144	 783	 134	 701	 93.06
SO4P			   C	 SSB	 HP	 149	 743	 136	 658	 91.28
SN5L			   C	 SSB	 LP	 110	 587	 106	 574	 96.36
SN3N			   C	 SSB	 LP	 111	 561	 106	 529	 95.50
SQ1BSY		 C	 SSB	 LP	 111	 570	 105	 528	 94.59
SP3ITD			  C	 SSB	 LP	 107	 539	 91	 460	 85.05
SP3DAT		 C	 SSB	 LP	 76	 454	 73	 442	 96.05
HF1921PS	 C	 SSB	 LP	 100	 433	 96	 429	 96.00
SQ2BNM	 C	 SSB	 LP	 46	 433	 42	 393	 91.30
SQ5CZN	 C	 SSB	 LP	 54	 432	 46	 352	 85.19
SQ6ILZ			  C	 SSB	 LP	 68	 365	 66	 345	 97.06
SP4KHM		 C	 SSB	 LP	 76	 409	 57	 282	 75.00
SP2TQQ		 C	 SSB	 LP	 33	 249	 32	 239	 96.97
SQ5AKY		 C	 SSB	 HP	 36	 180	 28	 118	 77.78
SQ1SR			  C	 SSB	 LP	 21	 120	 19	 109	 90.48
SN2W			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 351	 1629	 337	 1534	 96.01
SP9H			   D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 338	 1373	 325	 1306	 96.15
SP3MKS		 D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 348	 1329	 317	 1217	 91.09
SP2MKT		 D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 84	 444	 83	 443	 98.81
SP9PBB		  E	 CW/SSB	 LP	 271	 1036	 258	 978	 95.20
3Z1921PS	 E	 CW	 HP	 111	 309	 103	 274	 92.79
SP7-003-24	 F	 SWL					     885
SP8-20-130	 F	 SWL					     470
SP1D			   Check
SP1GZF		  Check
SP4AAZ		 Check

YO8DOH	 B	 CW	 LP	 227	 722	 225	 711	 99.12
YO3GCL	 B	 CW	 LP	 172	 532	 156	 462	 90.70
YO4SI			   B	 CW	 LP	 111	 390	 107	 368	 96.40
YO2IS			   B	 CW	 LP	 60	 204	 57	 192	 95.00
YO3GNF	 B	 CW	 HP	 22	 58	 21	 57	 95.45
YO5AVN	 D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 236	 965	 222	 897	 94.07
YO2CEQ	 Check

Romania

Scotland
MM9I			   B	 CW	 HP	 129	 471	 122	 437	 94.57
MM2T			   B	 CW	 LP	 101	 353	 96	 321	 95.05

Serbia
YU7KW		  B	 CW	 HP	 259	 853	 257	 851	 99.23
YU5T			   B	 CW	 LP	 234	 738	 222	 699	 94.87
YT7KM			  B	 CW	 LP	 100	 424	 93	 390	 93.00
YT6T			   E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 285	 1302	 269	 1196	 94.39
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UR

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	              Entry	 Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	         %

OM3CPF	 B	 CW	 HP	 212	 698	 205	 682	 96.70
OM5CM	 B	 CW	 LP	 218	 704	 211	 679	 96.79
OM3CQ	 B	 CW	 LP	 185	 662	 179	 647	 96.76
OM4AZF	 B	 CW	 LP	 200	 641	 196	 628	 98.00
OM3ZU		  B	 CW	 LP	 162	 531	 159	 528	 98.15
OM3CDN	 B	 CW	 LP	 137	 452	 133	 448	 97.08
OM8VL		 B	 CW	 LP	 80	 278	 72	 252	 90.00
OM6TU		  B	 CW	 LP	 17	 170	 17	 170	 100.00
OM6AMP	 C	 SSB	 LP	 61	 340	 58	 319	 95.08
OM5ALC	 C	 SSB	 HP	 50	 293	 49	 292	 98.00
OM8ST		  C	 SSB	 LP	 40	 238	 38	 218	 95.00
OM6H			  E	 SSB	 LP	 94	 553	 91	 532	 96.81
OM8AA		 Check

Slovak Republic

S51YI			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 341	 1259	 327	 1209	 95.89
S57DX			  B	 CW	 HP	 326	 938	 314	 908	 96.32

Slovenia

EB5A			   B	 CW	 HP	 91	 388	 90	 387	 98.90
EA3O			   B	 CW	 LP	 8	 17	 7	 16	 87.50
EA3KT			   C	 SSB	 LP	 11	 29	 9	 18	 81.82

Spain

Sweden 
SM6FPC		 B	 CW	 LP	 182	 668	 177	 645	 97.25
SM5CSS		 B	 CW	 LP	 170	 584	 166	 580	 97.65
SD1A			   B	 CW	 HP	 186	 519	 180	 504	 96.77
SM5ACQ	 B	 CW	 LP	 140	 446	 136	 433	 97.14
SD5M			   B	 CW	 LP	 34	 340	 33	 330	 97.06
SM7ATL		 B	 CW	 LP	 74	 353	 51	 267	 68.92
SD6F			   B	 CW	 LP	 59	 221	 58	 220	 98.31
SE6J			   B	 CW	 QRP	 56	 218	 56	 218	 100.00
SF6W			   B	 CW	 LP	 34	 79	 33	 78	 97.06
8S0C			   C	 SSB	 HP	 160	 862	 148	 796	 92.50
SI9YL			   C	 SSB	 HP	 147	 741	 138	 687	 93.88
SA5HUB		 C	 SSB	 HP	 31	 220	 31	 220	 100.00
SE6N			   D	 CW/SSB	 LP	 183	 741	 178	 727	 97.27
SM/VE9BK	 F	 SWL					     943
SM0Q			   Check

Switzerland 
HB9CPS		 B	 CW	 LP	 80	 260	 78	 240	 97.50
HB2C			   E	 SSB	 HP	 62	 305	 56	 263	 90.32

The Netherlands 
PA0MIR		 A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 206	 1007	 193	 949	 93.69
PA5KT			  B	 CW	 HP	 203	 662	 200	 650	 98.52
PA2TA			  B	 CW	 LP	 204	 690	 199	 649	 97.55
PA3AAV	 B	 CW	 HP	 107	 431	 104	 419	 97.20
PA0RHA	 B	 CW	 LP	 87	 312	 83	 290	 95.40
PA5N			   B	 CW	 HP	 106	 295	 102	 282	 96.23
PA2W			   B	 CW	 LP	 80	 251	 80	 251	 100.00
PA0CT			  B	 CW	 LP	 52	 241	 52	 241	 100.00
PC2F			   B	 CW	 QRP	 52	 160	 44	 143	 84.62
PA2TMS		 C	 SSB	 LP	 108	 369	 101	 362	 93.52
PE1EWR		 C	 SSB	 LP	 62	 323	 61	 313	 98.39
PA4HM		  C	 SSB	 LP	 51	 285	 30	 174	 58.82
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	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	           Entry	 Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	          %

UW7LL			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 357	 1419	 346	 1381	 96.92
UX1VT			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 325	 1333	 311	 1256	 95.69
US1VM		  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 268	 1222	 251	 1124	 93.66
UT3SO			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 258	 1077	 251	 1043	 97.29
UR1HR			  A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 50	 500	 48	 480	 96.00
US2MT			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 71	 296	 68	 284	 95.77
UT5EOX		 A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 20	 200	 20	 200	 100.00
US2IR			   B	 CW	 HP	 306	 981	 282	 885	 92.16
UX2X			   B	 CW	 HP	 276	 852	 262	 820	 94.93
UT2UB			   B	 CW	 HP	 235	 865	 217	 766	 92.34
UY3AW		 B	 CW	 HP	 212	 725	 204	 708	 96.23
UW1WU		 B	 CW	 LP	 221	 716	 217	 703	 98.19
UT1WW		 B	 CW	 LP	 191	 677	 187	 664	 97.91
UR5R			   B	 CW	 HP	 213	 663	 208	 640	 97.65
UR7MZ			  B	 CW	 LP	 156	 669	 149	 626	 95.51
UR8GX		  B	 CW	 LP	 153	 504	 145	 487	 94.77
UY7RR			  B	 CW	 LP	 120	 480	 120	 480	 100.00
UY7C			   B	 CW	 HP	 96	 492	 93	 480	 96.88
UT4WA		  B	 CW	 HP	 116	 494	 110	 443	 94.83
UX7IW			  B	 CW	 HP	 100	 361	 100	 361	 100.00
UT8AQ		  B	 CW	 LP	 81	 360	 77	 338	 95.06
UW4U			   B	 CW	 LP	 127	 298	 107	 242	 84.25
UT0CK			  B	 CW	 LP	 45	 252	 43	 241	 95.56
UR4LIN		  B	 CW	 LP	 51	 204	 47	 200	 92.16
UX2HB			  B	 CW	 LP	 50	 176	 48	 165	 96.00
UT1KT			   B	 CW	 LP	 41	 167	 38	 137	 92.68
UR3GO		 B	 CW	 LP	 23	 113	 20	 92	 86.96
UR4MF			  B	 CW	 LP	 8	 53	 8	 53	 100.00
UX0RR			  C	 SSB	 HP	 100	 559	 93	 516	 93.00
UZ7M			   C	 SSB	 LP	 75	 408	 72	 378	 96.00
US2YW		  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 390	 1569	 361	 1414	 92.56
UY5VA		  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 304	 1186	 290	 1136	 95.39
UT5ECZ		  D	 CW/SSB	 HP	 265	 1219	 254	 1127	 95.85
US6IKT			  D	 CW	 HP	 157	 553	 151	 547	 96.18

Ukraine 

Results of DX Countries

Asiatic Russia

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed		 Confirmed	
Callsign	             Entry          Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	         %

Asiatic Turkey

Bolded calls are awarded by certificates

RZ9A			   B	 CW	 LP	 39	 229	 35	 206	 89.74

TA4RC			  A	 CW/SSB	 LP	 27	 236	 26	 235	 96.30

Operators from 7 different countries outside Europe took part in the Baltic 
Contest 2021. It’s nice to see the growing number of USA hams.

French Guiana

Canada
VE9CB			  B	 CW	 HP	 26	 159	 26	 159	 100.00

FY5KE			   B	 CW	 LP	 44	 310	 38	 285	 86.36

Australia
VK2CCC	 DX	 F	 SWL		  6
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Bolded calls are awarded by certificates

5B

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Claimed	         Confirmed	
Callsign	          Entry	 Mode	 PW	 QSO	 Points	 QSO	 Points	         %

USA

Israel
4Z5LY			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 193	 1276	 170	 1139	 88.08
4Z4KX			  B	 CW	 LP	 44	 880	 41	 820	 93.18
4Z5FI			   C	 SSB	 LP	 68	 638	 66	 617	 97.06

N2KW			   A	 CW/SSB	 HP	 53	 566	 44	 481	 83.02
N4AF			   B	 CW	 HP	 70	 697	 69	 696	 98.57
K1KI			   B	 CW	 HP	 32	 640	 30	 600	 93.75
K3ZO			   B	 CW	 HP	 83	 539	 77	 476	 92.77
K3SV			   B	 CW	 HP	 22	 79	 20	 77	 90.91
K4BAI			   B	 CW	 HP	 27	 65	 21	 59	 77.78
W3WHK		 B	 CW	 LP	 5	 24	 4	 23	 80.00
N3QE			   D	 CW	 HP	 81	 575	 65	 502	 80.25
N1SOH		  E	 CW/SSB	 HP	 27	 141	 27	 141	 100.00

QSO rates of MIX mode leaders
QSO Rates per Hour of Baltic Contest 2021 Leaders
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QSO rates of SSB mode leaders
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The Soapbox

Q
SO

s
Q

SO
s

UTC

UTC

2E0OBO: thanks for the contest, good fun. 
Sorry I could not do the full 5 hours

4Z5FI: First time at the Baltic Contest Con-
gratulations .. 
80m LOW SSB almost impossible. Between 
three and five times repeat MY Call 
Either way I did what I could in 4 hours 
.. Only 68 QSO. I will see you next year. 
Ruben 4Z5FI

5P1B: Nice contest. But I could have use a 
bit more power or no rain here the noise 
level was high.

8S0C: It is a fun and challenging contest. 

9A3LED: Hi, this is my first Baltic contest. Cu-
agn in Baltic contest 2022. 73 de 9A3LED

9A3SC: Hi, i’m (radio)active again - after 
almost 16-17 yrs. I’m glad to have worked 
in your competition again. 73’s Goran 
9A3SC

DF2F: bad conditions to the Baltic States plus 
a very noisy 80m band. At the beginning 
I got some of static on dipole (heavy rain 
showers). In the last hour the conditions 
went to almost zero here. But neverthe-
less, always a great pleasure to be a 
part of this contest every year. Best 73 de 
Dieter DF2SD at DF2F.
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DF9ZV: Nice Contest, but I only had one 
hour. No time für a nigt-shift :-)

DG7EE: thanks , see you next time

DH0GDS: Your website for upload is a total 
desaster. :-(

DJ1YFK: Only one hour after the end of 
the Eurovision Song Contest. Great fun, 
thanks! 

DJ2AX: good activity!

DK5YL: That was my first Baltic Contest as I’m 
new here (license from last year). 
Many thanks for this great event, I had a 
lot of fun! 
Hope to see you all next year!

DL0IT: tnx for nice Contest. 73 DK9VS. 
Stephan Clubcall DL0IT

DL2OM: In the fifth hour the activity slowed 
significantly down. Even FY5KE did not 
help much. Thanks to all operators for 
keeping telegraphy alive.

DL3ANK: thanks fer nice contest

DL4XU: Kenwood TS-890; 85 W, Ant. MP1 on 
balcony inabt 28 m over Ground

DL5JQ: Thanks for a fine Contest again! 
K3 + Dipole

DL6KWN: TRX FT950. ANT 25m wire endfeed-
ed

DL8WAZ: Nice contest. 73s gl es cuagn

DO6EBB: nice Contest, many TNX, 73!!!

E79SL: HI, thanks for the QSO, I enjoyed the 
competition and it was a real pleasure 
and a change from school obligations. 
the start of the test was a little late for me, 
but I persevered. I look forward to the 
next test when I am 13 years old. 
Thank you. Lucija E79SL

EI5KF: I had a long days work, exhausted, 
I fell asleep at 11pm, woke at 01:30, oh 
dear, next year! 73

ES1BH: SUNSDR PRO2 15W , ANTENNA WIN-
DOM. NICE CONTEST

ES1TAR: Yaesu FT-891, LDG-Z11Pro II and 
G7FEK limited space antenna.

ES2O: It was very hard to stay awake this 
year :D Anyway first time running PA on 
BC was a smooth running.

ES2QD: 73!to all old friends

EU8F: 73  FT-817  DELTA LOOP

F-80248: - Thank you for this nice night in 
contest. Good reception of this log. 73s, 
François.

FY5KE: Poor propagation this year.

G3ZRJ: Sorry so few contacts, thanks for 
organizing the contest  73 Tony G3ZRJ. No 
YL’s and only one ES heard.  poor propa-
gation to the Baltic from here tonight. 
Only two ES stations logged. Propagation 
not very good

HA2MN: Due to technical difficulties I had to 
give up, sorry.

HF1921PS: pse electronic diploma (pdf, jpg 
etc). FT897 80w ant inw V. 

IK2AOO: Ciao from Italy

YL2FD: Keep traditions! See next Year!

YL2PJ: TNX for contest. CU in 2022. 73!

YL2PP: Thank’s for contest QSO’s 
73 ! GL. Trcvr ICOM 751A  ANT DELTA 159m  
PA 500wt

YL2QV: Ačiū už konkursa ! 73!

YL3AD: OPERATE WITH LOW POWER AND 
PAPER LOG THIS YEAR. BECAUSE MIGHT 
BE SOME WRONG CALLSIGNS, SORRY. 
ANYWAY IT WAS A BIT DIFFERENT FUN LIKE 
AT LEAST

30 YEARS AGO! SEE YOU NEXT YEAR! 73! 
JANIS, YL3AD

YL3AX: TKS for contest! 73 to all ;)

YL3FW: ...vy hot day, +31C outdoors...Trx: 
SunSDR2, 5 Wt;Ant: Inv.V.  Thanks for vy 
nice Contest! 73!

YL3GAO: TNX for nice Contest! 73!

YL3IR: IC7100
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YO2IS: Solid contest, pleased to take part 
for the 
first time. Thanks for invitation. 73 & gl. 
Thanks for invitation, my first BC participa-
tion, good activity.  Setup: IC-7300, 90W 
into a 41m sloping wire..Szigy.

YO3GCL: IC7300+INV V 80M BAND

YO4SI: 73s for all Baltic stations ! Nice contest 
! RIG: KENWOOD TS450SAT 100W: ANT: FD4

YO8DOH: See you in the next contest! Very 
73 and good luck! Fane/YO8DOH

K3SV: Not a big window for NA but enjoyed 
80 CW. 73 Bill K3sV

LB6GG: Very fun contest, as always good 
activity! Will be back next year! 73!

LY0NAS: Kenwood TS-570DG with 36m wire 
from balcony at 8 floor with homemade 
tuner

LY2LO: Teisėjams-kantrybės..!

LY2MM: Labai gražiai estai “atsidėkojo” 
už aktyvų lietuvių dalyvavimą ES-OPEN. 
Tokio mažo jų skaičiaus nepamenu nuo 
savo pirmo dalyvavimo 1967 metais. 
Gal reikėtų peržiūrėti savo politiką ir 
prioritetus? O dalyvių skaičiaus kritimu 
neverta stebėtis, taip yra visose šį pavasarį 
vykstančiose varžybose. Belieka tik 
padėkoti organizatoriams už atliktą didelį 
darbą, linkiu tą gerą energiją išlaikyti ir 
ateityje.  

LY2VO: Ačiū organizatoriams.

LY3Q: Sveiki. Šaunios  varžybos dalyvavau 
pirmą kartą .Prašau e- paštu informuokite 
ar tvarkingai gavote ataskaitą 
 sėkmės  73 !!!

LY5O: TS-590 Pwr. 75W. Limited(10sq.m.) area 
for antenna on the hotel balcony. 73, GL

MM9I: Enjoyable for the time I had to spare

N2KW: Not one ES this year! Thanks to Dave, 
K1TTT, for the use of his fine station!

OG4W: 90% S&P. Dipole up 30m, IC-7300, 
N1MM+

OH2836: i think conditions were about aver-

age, nothing very exotic on SSB,. maybe 
Israel, new stations getting very few from 
0100 onwards. Nice:contest as always. 
Alinco DX-R8E, V-Dipole, Longwire of 25m. 
Noted again i’ve mix-ups with LY and YL 
calls

OH2PM:  My first Baltic contest. Very nice 
and great fun but 
the last two hours quite quiet. NX, 73 de 
Pertti, OH2PM

OH3MM: Thanks for so nice contest!!! 73 
OH3MM Ari

OH5ZA: C-class and M-class X-ray flares dur-
ing the day for a good residual night-time 
MUF on 80 meters... Cheers/73, Zaba 
OH1ZAA

OK1-31457: Great contest as always! 
There was a high contest activity but a 
low participation of Baltic stations on CW 
mode in my opinion. I look forward to 
Baltic Contest 2022! RX: IC-706MkII ANT: 
INDOOR half-size G5RV (in a loft of my 
house) 73, Roman, OK1-31457

OK1DOR: GD Dr Oms, nice contest, good 
propagations, but in the second half of 
the contest were repeated in a small 
number stiol some station. Thanks for the 
evaluation and I am looking forward to 
the next BC in 2022. 73 
Tonz OK1DOR 

OK1OA: good and fast contest

OK1UKC: IC-7300, LW 42M, MFJ-993B 

OK1WSL: TRX KWD TS590SG, PWR 100W, Ant 
trap. Dip. 

OK2-9329: GOOD CONTEST. SEE YOU AGAIN 
FRIENDS. RX: YAESU FT-897d, ANT: GP.

OK2BJK: Rig:FTDx-3000 Pwr<100W.Ant.2x20m 
DZ,My AGE=88 Years SRI GB OMs.

OK2BRQ: TS-820, ant. - LW

OK6RP: TRX Elad FDM-DUO, ANT INV.V

OL6D: Remoted Flex6400+AMP 1K5+Vertical/
Nvis-dipole

OM3CDN:  TNX FOR FB CONTEST. I am work-
ing with old radio FT-277ZD, max 100 Watts 
output. Ant : End Fed 5 B 
HPE SEE YOU AGN IN BC 2022.
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OM8ST: Nice contest. My rig: IC 7200 -100W, 
LW endfed ant 39m long I was able to go 
only first two hours of the contest.

OZ0B: Nice to be back in this contest. Good 
activity. CU all next year.

OZ4NA: NICE CONTEST

PA0MIR: This year decided to try and stay 
somewhat longer as the 2 hrs period was 
no longer supported. Have the impression 
that participation was quite good at least 
from Europe but looks number of Baltic 
was not so good.Anyway good number 
of QSO’s but not so much points and 
going to sleep as sun was already rising.  
Many old friends contacted, was a bit out 
of touch after sadly losing XYL last year to 
Covid

RA3XCZ: IC756PROIII, Delta Loop 160

RM1F: With my simple station FT950 + Win-
dom it was very interesting to operate 
with Baltic operators, many of them are 
well-known for me since 1980s. Thanks 
to everyone who heard my weak signal 
in SSB! Hope to take part next year (or 
maybe my son RK1F will take part).

RU3XY: TNX for the test! 73!

RW1F: Very poor participation from Baltic sta-
tions! It was disgusting behaviour of YL3IR 
to refuse working UA stations((( 
This kind of actions do not bring more Rus-
sian hams into the Contest...

RW3AI: Icom 706 pwr 100 watts, Ant LW

SI9YL: Thanks! As usual, it is very fun to run 
this contest. I hope to see you all again 
next year. 73 es 88 de SM3LIV/Liv Ulla. 
YL-Operator

SM/VE9BK: Used a remote SDR receiver 
located in Sweden.

SM0MPV: Thanks for a challenging contest

SM6FPC: Good sigs. Many old friends QRV. 
Thank you!

SN2W: Had fun! Baltic Contest is unique and 
I enjoy it - thanks for organizing! Thanks for 
all QSOs, 73 de Marek SQ2GXO

SO3O: super contest !!!

SP1AEN: RIG: FTDX 3000 abt 50 Wtts. Ant.: Lw

SP4AWE: FT-950 95W  W3DZZ ant

SP4IGV: TS450S , pwr 100W ANT DELTA

SP7-003-24: Many thanks for the contest,and 
also for my first place swl medal 2020. 73!

SP9MDY: TRX FT897 80W,ANT INW V,

SP9PBB: Always great  contest. Thanks for any 
contacts. Best 73’s de SQ9IAU & SQ9HQ

SQ4CTS: ft-440 ant wd-330

TA4RC: 73 de TA4RC Ali from TURKEY

TM6M: 1st time in this contest! 
Hugh activity from Europe less from bal-
tics! I’ll be back Rig 100w,dipol Tks qsos, 
Oli

UY3AW: GOOD CONTEST

UY5VA: Many tnx for contest - many friends. 
Good luck and 73! Victor

UR4LIN: FT-857D ANT-DELTA

UR8GX: TRCVR: ICOM 746, PWR: 70 W, ANT: 
GP, IV

UT8AQ: TRX - Homemade + PA 100W, Ant - 
W3DZZ

UZ7M: 	rig icom 756, ant 160&80 inv.v &gp, 40 
3QQ 22 up, 20 4qq &4qq, 15 6QQ , 10 6 
qq

VK2CCC: Condx improved just before the 
contest. Sadly the contest starts long after 
the local sunrise therefore the chances of 
hearing anyone are rather slim.
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Baltic Contest Records

Year Entry Callsign Points
Baltic States

2020 Single op. MIX YL3CW 554
2020 Single op. CW LY5R 431
2004 Single op. SSB LY4CW 265
2015 Single op. 2 h LY2TA 242
2020 Single op. MIX Assisted LY2XW 525
2020 Multi op. LY4A 580
2021 SWL LYR-437 324

European Countries
2004 Single op. MIX EU1UN 1958
2004 Single op. CW RA1ACJ 1255
2004 Single op. SSB OZ1ADL 1344
2018 Single op. 2 h UI2K 1022
2020 Single op. MIX Assisted SP9XCN 1573
2001 Multi op. RZ1AWO 1889
2004 SWL OK1-11861 1468

DX Countries
2005 Single op. MIX RU9WX 2937
2016 Single op. CW R8TT 1704
2000 Single op. SSB RA9SKW 1260
2016 Single op. 2 h K3ZO 136
2020 Single op. MIX Assisted RG9A 1957
1998 Multi op. RK9CWW 2106
1998 SWL UA9-165-55 1403

The records were calculated according to the results from 1990 to date

BALTIC CONTEST STATISTICS

In the following pages, you will find some Baltic Contest statistics: the re-
cords table, the number of participants through years, and the information 

about the LY57BC special callsign. 
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The Number of Participants Since 2011 to date
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LY57BC Special Call

We used LY57BC from May 1st to June 
1st, 2021, so the activation period was 
a bit longer than previously with LY56BC 
callsign. The majority of operators from 
the last year agreed to join the LY57BC 
activation team: Algirdas LY2BMX, Arvy-
das LY2DX, Pranas LY2J, Mindaugas LY4L, 
Marius LY4Z, Karolina LY5XX, and Dainius 
LY5YY. This year Rolandas LY5AA and Ar-
nas LY5AX additionally joined the team. 

The aim was to promote Baltic Contest, 
to invite people to take part in the con-
test, and to make as many contacts as 
possible on different bands and modes. 
So, in total we’ve made 6542 QSOs on 11 
different bands, using digi, CW, or phone 
mode. 

Digi

SSB

CW
36%

8%

56%

QSOs by Different Modes
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QSOs on Different Bands

45

1029

691

1067

1544

504

156
43

863

626

1

160 m 80 m 
40 m 30 m

20 m 17 m 15 m 12 m 10 m 6 m 2 m

Band

N
um

be
r o

f Q
SO

s

2000

1500

1000

500

0

The most active operator with LY57BC was once 
again Pranas LY2J. He made 1001 CW and 3524 digi 
contacts. Pranas received a special award (seen in 
the photo) for his contribution. 

All contacts made with LY57BC callsign are already 
loaded into LoTW and eQSL platforms. Paper QSL 
cards are also available upon request (if you need 
one, please contact Karolina LY5XX). 

I’d like to thank all the operators, who took part in 
LY57BC activation and also people, who made con-
tacts with LY57BC. 

Thank you for your participation and see you next 
year! 

73! Karolina LY5XX
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General rules
The Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation has the honor to invite radio amateurs all over 

the world to enter 58th Baltic Contest 2022.

1.	 The aim: to promote radio sport in the Baltic States and to expand relations among 
radio amateurs of the Baltic and the World. 

2.	 The object: to establish as many contacts as possible with amateur stations world-
wide.

3.	 Period: from 2100z May 21, 2022 till 0200z May 22, 2022 UTC
4.	 Sections:              

				     A – single operator, CW/SSB

                   	  B – single operator, CW

                   	  C – single operator, SSB

                   	  D – single operator, assisted, CW/SSB

                        	  E – multi operator, single TX

	        	  	  F – SWL       

4.1. Any use of DX spotting networks (Skimmer, DX cluster, sked pages and etc.) for 
section A, B, C,  is not permitted.

4.2. Only one transmitted signal is allowed at any time.

5.	  Frequencies: CW (3510-3600) kHz, SSB (3600-3750) kHz.

6.	  Exchange: RS(T) and serial number starting from 001. Each station may be worked 
once in SSB and once in CW.

7.	  Scoring: for participants in Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania each QSO with Europe counts 
1 point and QSO with another continent counts 2 points. For participants in Europe 
each QSO with Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania counts 10 points, each QSO with another 
participant counts 1 point. For participants outside Europe each QSO with ES, YL, 
LY counts 20 points, each QSO with another participant counts 1 point. SWL report 
must contain both call signs and at least one of the control numbers.

8.	 Final score: the sum of QSO points. When the number of points is equal, the criteria 
for priority are: for better percentage of QSO confirmation; for more DX QSO

9.	 Awards: certificates will be awarded to the leading stations of each section for 
every country (DXCC) in accordance with the number of participants. Winners in 
A, B, C, D, E, F sections in the Baltic countries (ES, LY, YL), in the Europe and outside 
Europe will receive originally designed medals.

10. Logs: Deadline 1st June, 2022. Electronic logs should be sent to balticcontest@
inbox.lt. Cabrillo file format is preferred. Paper logs should be mailed to LRSF, P. O. 
Box 210, Karaliaus Mindaugo pr. 49, LT-44333 Kaunas, Lithuania.

The 58th BALTIC CONTEST 2022
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 The log MUST show the following information: callsign, name, age, entry, power, 
and QSO in chronological order. Each contact has to have correct time in GMT, 
frequency (or band), call, report with serial number sent, and report with serial 
number received. A log without all required information may be reclassified to 
checklog. Also, please indicate in a soapbox if you want to receive a paper or 
electronic copy of a Baltic Contest booklet and diploma.  

11. Disqualification: If any participant violates contest rules, referees’ committee can 
disqualify that participant.

12. Referee committee: Referee committee decision is final and indisputable.

Please note: there might be some minor changes to the rules.  Please follow the lat-
est information at www.lrsf.lt

If you wish to become a donor of a special trophy/a section winner trophy or to 
contribute to the Baltic Contest booklet – please contact us via email lrsf@lrsf.lt. 

Europe MIX LP S.Franckevičius LY4AA

Baltic States LP (less than 
100W output)

Estonian Amateur Radio Union

DX LP (less than 100W output) Latvian Radio Amateur League

North America I. Žakelienė LY7B

Europe CW LP Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation President R. Žakelis LY-
5AA (R.Šaltauskas LY1Z Memorial)

Estonia Kaunas University of Technology Radio Club

Latvia R.Baltušis LY6A

Young Lady R. Žakelis LY5AA

Lithuanian Young Lady M.Stern 4Z4KX (E. Laurušonis LY2NL Memorial)

Youth (until 16 years) J.Urbonas LY4T

Lithuania CW Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation President R. Žakelis 
LY5AA

Oldtimer Europe (70 or more 
years old)

Kaunas University of Technology Radio Club (A.Macas 
LY2OO Memorial)

Baltic States QRP (less than 
5W output)

Lithuanian Amateur Radio Society

Scandinavian countries T. Vahk ES5TV

LY youth (until 20 years) KTU Sports and Wellness Centre

Oldtimer Baltic States (70 or 
more years old)

Estonian Amateur Radio Union (A. Kallaste ES1CW Memo-
rial)

European Russia CW M. Strandberg RM2D

 NB: Only the operators who worked non-assisted will be eligible for the special 
trophy.

Special trophies: (trophy/donnor)  
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Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation has honor to invite contesters to take part in an 
international on-site HF competition “Lithuanian Cup 2022”. 

The 25th “Lithuanian Cup” will be organized in a holiday-resort-town Birštonas, 40 km 
in south from Kaunas. About 10-15 on-site participants will take part in this competition 
on 18th June, 2022.

Aim of the contest: to clarify the best contesters, to promote radio sport and to in-
crease contesters skills for on-site competitions.

Participants:

    1. On-site participants are single operators only (using special call signs with LY22): 
Transmitter power is limited to 10 W. Each participant is supervised by a referee during 
the whole contest time. Applications or requests of on-site competitor for more detail 
information (technical requirements, detail rules, accommodation, etc.) should be 
sent to organizing commitee. 
Deadline of registration for on-site participants is 12 th of June, 2022.

    2. Off-site participants:  a) single operator;  b) team (multi op. single tx).

Time: 18th of June 2022, 1500-1630 UTC in three periods: 1500-1529 UTC, 1530-1559 
UTC, 1600-1630 UTC.

Frequencies: 3520-3600 kHz - CW, 3600-3700 kHz SSB. 

Exchange: RS(T) + serial number of QSO. Each station may be worked once in CW 
and once in SSB during each period (max 6 QSO with the same call sign).Please to 
follow QSY rule (the same as in European Sprint).

Scoring:  
•	 On-site competitors: 1 QSO = 1 point (no multipliers). 
•	 Off-site competitors: QSO with LY22 prefix counts 2 points, QSO with other par-

ticipant – 1 point. Multiplier is a number of different LY22 calls during the contest 
time.  

•	  In Club Competition Standing participates only clubs that have on-site com-
petitors. Counts up to 4 off-site competitors score and up to 2 on-site competitors 
score multiplied by count of on-site competitors of the club.

Awards: The cup is for the on-site winner. Off-site leaders (on-site, single op. and team) 
will receive certificates and trophies. All on-site participants will receive certificates 
and trophies. 

Logs: deadline is 28th June, 2022. Cabrillo file format is preferred. E-mail lrsf@lrsf.lt or 
address: LRSF, P.O. Box 210, LT-44333, Kaunas, Lithuania. 

International on-site HF competition Lithuanian CUP 2022
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LY Cup 2021 winners: 2nd place - Karo-
lina LY5XX (LY21L) 1 st place - Gin-

tautas LY4R (LY21A), 3rd place Juris 
YL2GM (LY21G)

Gintautas LY4R (LY21A) in his position  

For more information, please contact lrsf@lrsf.lt or Rolandas.Zakelis@ktu.lt.

73 and please inform your friends about the Lithuanian Cup 2022!

Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation

www.lrsf.lt

LY Cup 2021 participants



27

BALTIC CONTEST RESULTS 2021/ RULES 2022



28

BALTIC CONTEST RESULTS 2021/ RULES 2022


